REPAIR PARTS
© 2009 Goodman M Houston, TX 77056
RP-4337
 This manual is to be used by qualified technicians only.
May 2021
AWUF Electric Heat Air Handler
© 2021 Goodman Manufacturing Company, L.P. ◊ 5151 San Felipe St, Suite 500 ◊ Houston, TX 77056

 M2 - Model#2
 M3 - Model#3
Expanded Model Nomenclature:
Goodman Manufacturing Company, L.P. is not responsible for personal injury or property damage resulting from
improper service. Review all service information before beginning repairs.
Warranty service must be performed by an authorized technician, using authorized factory parts. If service is
required after the warranty expires, Goodman Manufacturing Company, L.P. also recommends contacting an
authorized technician and using authorized factory parts.
Goodman Manufacturing Company, L.P. reserves the right to discontinue, or change at any time, specifications
or designs without notice or without incurring obligations.
 2
Homeowner Support
Goodman Manufacturing Company, L.P.
19001 Kermier Road
Waller, Texas 77484
877-254-4729-Telephone
713-863-2382-Facsimile
International Division
Goodman Manufacturing Company, L.P.
19001 Kermier Road
Waller, Texas 77484
713-861-2500-Telephone
713-863-2382-Facsimile
4 - 11
3
RP-4337
Functional Parts
Part
No: Description:
BT1420028 ASM, HEATER(SMALL 3KW) (M1)
CAP075000370LA CAPACITOR 7.5/370V (M1, M2, M3)
CONT2P040024V CONTACTOR 40 AMP, 2P, 24V
BT1420032 ELEMENT, 4.8 KW LARGE HEATER (M4, M7)
BT1420029 ELEMENT, 4.8 KW SMALL HEATER (M2)
BT1420030 ELEMENT, 7.3 KW SMALL HEATER (M3)
BT1420040 ELEMENT, 7.3KW HEATER (M5, M8)
BT1420039 ELEMENT, 9.8KW HEATER (M6, M9)
0131A00026 MOTOR, 1/5HP, 2SP,6PL (M1, M2, M3)
0131M01022 MOTOR-PROGRAMMED (M7, M8, M9)
0131M01021 MOTOR-PROGRAMMED (M5, M6)
0131M01020 MOTOR-PROGRAMMED (M4)
PCBFM103 PCB, TIME DELAY, EBTDR (M1, M2, M3)
0130M00138 TRANSFORMER, 208/230, 24V
Expanded Model Nomenclature
M1 - AWUF180316BE
M2 - AWUF180516BE
M3 - AWUF180816BE
M4 - AWUF310516AF
M5 - AWUF310816AE
M6 - AWUF321016AE
M7 - AWUF370516BE
M8 - AWUF370816BE
M9 - AWUF371016BE
3RP-4337 www.goodmanmfg.com www.amana-hac.com
WRAPPER ASSEMBLY
4 RP-4337www.goodmanmfg.com www.amana-hac.com
WRAPPER ASSEMBLY
Ref.
No:
Part
No: Description:
Ref.
No:
Part
No: Description:
Image 1:
WRAPPER, LARGE (M4, M5, M6, M7, M8, M9)370200511
WRAPPER, SMALL (M1, M2, M3)370200411
PANEL, LARGE FRONT ACCESS (M4, M5, M6, M7,
M8, M9)
370153541
PANEL,SMALL FRONT ACCESS (M1, M2, M3)0121A0045041
HANGING BRACKET LRG (M4, M5, M6, M7, M8, 370250051
HANGING BRACKET SML (M1, M2, M3)370250151
HANGING BRACKET, FIELD 370280061
BRKT, LEFT FILTER LRG (M4, M5, M6, M7, M8, M9)0121A01301101
BRKT, LRG TOP FILTER (M4, M5, M6, M7, M8, M9)0121A00042111
DRIP SHIELD LRG (M4, M5, M6, M7, M8, M9)3701242121
BKT, LRG RETAINER (M4, M5, M6, M7, M8, M9)3701243131
BRKT, RIGHT FILTER (M4, M5, M6, M7, M8, M9)0121A01302141
LOWER ACCESS PANEL-FRONT (M1, M2, M3)3701505151
AIR FILTER (M1, M2, M3)0160L00139161
AIR FILTER 18X20X1 (M4, M5, M6, M7, M8, M9)0160L00388161
PLUG-BUTTON (QTY 2)0161A00068181
FLUSH PLUG 0161A00067191
PLUG-BUTTON (QTY 2)0161A00068201
SHIELD, DRAINPAN 0128R00007221
DRAIN PAN LARGE (M4, M5, M6, M7, M8, M9)0161R00021251
DRAIN PAN SMALL (M1, M2, M3)0161R00022251
GUTTER RIGHT, WRAPPER ASSY (M4, M5, M6,
M7, M8, M9)
0121A01257261
GUTTER RIGHT, WRAPPER ASSY (M1, M2, M3)0121A01259261
GUTTER LEFT, WRAPPER ASSY (M4, M5, M6, M7,
M8, M9)
0121A01258271
GUTTER LEFT, WRAPPER ASSY (M1, M2, M3)0121A01260271
BRACKET, OFFSET (QTY 2)3701805281
FILTER SUPPORT SML (M1, M2, M3)3701203NS
Expanded Model Nom enclature
M1 - AWUF180316BE
M2 - AWUF180516BE
M3 - AWUF180816BE
M4 - AWUF310516AF
M5 - AWUF310816AE
M6 - AWUF321016AE
M7 - AWUF370516BE
M8 - AWUF370816BE
M9 - AWUF371016BE
5RP-4337 w w w .goodmanmfg.co w w w .amana-hac.com
EVAPORATOR COIL ASSEMBLY
6 RP-4337www.goodmanmfg.com www.amana-hac.com
EVAPORATOR COIL ASSEMBLY
Ref.